

PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

22 East Weber Avenue, Room 301 • Stockton, CA 95202-2317 • 209 / 937-8411 • Fax 209 / 937-8277 www.stocktonca.gov

LETTER OF CLARIFICATION NO. 1

REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS

COMMUNITY CENTER SECURITY CAMERAS PROJECT NO. CR23005

TO ALL PROSPECTIVE PROPOSERS

Letter of Clarification No. 1 for the above project consists of the following:

1. This acknowledgement form (see important notice at the end of this document).

DATE: April 10, 2023

FLOOR PLANS:

- 2. The following documents are posted under Specifications:
 - 1. Plans Arnold Rue Community Center
 - 2a. Plans Oak Park Senior Center
 - 2b. Plans Oak Park Senior Center
 - 2c. Plans Oak Park Senior Center
 - 3a. Plans Seifert Community Center
 - 3b. Plans Seifert Community Center
 - 4. Plans Stribley Community Center
 - 5. Plans Van Buskirk Community Center
 - 6. Plans Dorothy L Jones Center
 - 7. Plans Misty Holt-Singh Softball Complex

Letter of Clarification No. 1 April 10, 2023 Page 2

8a. Plans - Louis Park Softball Complex

8b. Plans - Louis Park Softball Complex

9. Plans - Stockton Soccer Complex

JODI ALMASSY, DIRECTOR PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

ERICALVAREZ, DEPUTY BIRECTOR/CITY ENGINEER

PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

JLA:EA:EM:RD:JG:dc

NOTICE: THIS FORM MUST BE SIGNED AND RETURNED WITH YOUR BID. FAILURE

TO INCLUDE OR ACKNOWLEDGE A CLARIFICATION MAY RESULT IN THE

BID BEING REJECTED AS NOT RESPONSIVE.

CONSULTANT:	 	 _
CONSULTANT SIGNATURE:_	 	
DATE:		